™
MODEL 35” SNACK
GLASS FRONT MERCHANDISER
ILLUSTRATED PARTS MANUAL
LOO72 REV. F
AUTOMATED MERCHANDISING SYSTEMS INC.
255 WEST BURR BLVD.
KEARNEYSVILLE, WV 25430

Example: AMS35-6-418 means this vendor is an Automated Merchandising Systems merchandiser, 35” wide, with six (6) trays making
available four hundred eighteen (418) positions for different products.
NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR MERCHANDISERS
Starting January 1, 2009, a new merchandiser numbering system went into effect as follows:
P/N L0072, REV. F - AMS Model 35” SNACK Glass Front Merchandiser Illustrated Parts Manual
6
Example of Serial Numbering System
1-0902-1156
Built Year Month   Sequence
The first digit identifies where a merchandiser was manufactured. Those merchandisers built in the U.S. start with the number 1. Those
merchandisers built in Mexico start with the number 2.
The next two digits identify the year of manufacture. These numbers are 09 (for 2009) and so forth.
The next two digits identify the month. The first month of the year is 01 and the last month is 12.
The last four digits identify the number assigned to each merchandiser during assembly. Numbering starts with 0000 and continues through
9999, whereupon these four digits start over at 0000.
An example of the numbering system in use is as follows:
1-0902-1156
This merchandiser was manufactured at the Kearneysville, W.V. plant in 2009, in February, and was the 1156th merchandiser manufactured.
PATENT DISCLOSURE
This merchandiser and/or certain of its components are covered by one or more of the following U.S. and
international patents;
U.S. PATENTS: 6,041,962; 6,145,699; 6,202,888; 6,384,402; 6,520,373; 6,708,079; 6,794,634; 7,191,915;
7,446,302; 7,343,220, 7,446,302, 7,742,837.
CANADIAN PATENT 2,329,314.
MEXICO PATENT 230714.
L0072 REV. F
Automated Merchandising Systems Inc
(304) 725-6921  /  FAX 304-725-6983
AMS MODEL 35” SNACK
7
PUBLICATION NOTICE
L0072, Revision F, ECN 2436, 07/30/10
It is our intent to assist our customers with up-to-date information: however, this manual may not contain all updates and is
subject to revision without notice. Please contact our Service Department with your requests or comments.
P/N L0072, REV. F - AMS Model 35” SNACK Glass Front Merchandiser Illustrated Parts Manual
8
COVERS AND SCREENS ILLUSTRATION
L0072 REV. F
Automated Merchandising Systems Inc
(304) 725-6921  /  FAX 304-725-6983
AMS MODEL 35” SNACK
9
CABINET COVERS AND SCREENS PARTS LIST
ITEM PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION QTY NOTES
1
3000 Screw, Sheet Metal, TEK 8-18
8
Qty For One Trim
3000-06 Screw, Sheet Metal, TEK 8-18 Qty For Rear Trim when option P/N
21308 is Installed
2 3009-02 Rivet, Pop, Steel, 1/8 (1/4” Long) 8 Quantities For One Cover
3 20185 Tank, Rear Chiller Hole Cover 1 35” and 39” use same rear cover. Use
for Ambient (No Chiller) Option.
4
20187 Wrapper, Rear Chiller Hole Cover (Black)
1 35” and 39” use same rear cover. Use
for Ambient (No Chiller) Option 20187-01 Wrapper, Rear Chiller Hole Cover (Red)
20187-02 Wrapper, Rear Chiller Hole Cover (Bimbo Blue)
5 20275 Trim, Chiller Hole 1 35” and 39” use same rear trim.
6 20375 Tank - Rear Chiller Hole Cover (35) 1 Use for Tank Bottom Cover. Use for
Ambient (No Chiller) Option
7
20600 Screen, Rear, Insect (39”) Aluminum 18x16 Mesh 1 35” and 39” use same rear screen.
21040 Screen, Rear Chiller Hole, 8 Mesh (1/4” X 1/4”) 35” and 39” use same rear screen.
21308 Screen, Expanded Metal, Rear Chiller Hole (39”) 1 35” and 39” use same option. Add to
other rear screens. For Mexico.
8 21481 Wrapper– Bottom Chiller Hole Cover (35”) VER 2 1 Use for Ambient (No Chiller) Option
9 21463 Screen, Bottom Chiller Hole, (35”) 8 Mesh, VER 2 1
21469 Screen, Bottom, Insect (35”), VER 2 Aluminum 18x16 Mesh
10 21464 Trim, Bottom Chiller Hole (35”) VER 2 1
11 21989 Assembly, Cabinet, Low Temp and Snack (35”) 1 Tank is Inside, Wrapper is Outside
General Note: The rear opening and the bottom opening are not the same size on 35” Cabinets (ECN 1770). All screen materials are fitted to